THE CORPORATON OF THE CITY OF ENDERBY BYLAW No. 1728

A bylaw to amend Parks, Recreation and Culture Fees Imposition Bylaw No. 1693, 2020

WHEREAS The Council of the Corporation of the City of Enderby has adopted "The Corporation of the City of Enderby Parks, Recreation and Culture Fees Imposition Bylaw No. 1693, 2020";

AND WHEREAS Council wishes to amend the fees:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Enderby, in open meeting assembled, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as "The Corporation of the City of Enderby Parks, Recreation and Culture Fees Imposition Bylaw No. 1693, 2020 Amendment Bylaw No. 1728, 2021".
- 2. Schedule "B" of "The Corporation of the City of Enderby Parks, Recreation and Culture Fees Imposition Bylaw No. 1693, 2020" is deleted and Schedule "B" attached to and forming part of this bylaw is substituted therefore.

Mayor	Corporate Officer
ADOPTED this 12 th day of July, 2021.	
READ a THIRD time this 21st day of June, 2021.	
READ a SECOND time this 21st day of June, 2021.	
READ a FIRST time this 21st day of June, 2021.	

SCHEDULE "B" - ARENA FEES

	2021/22*
Ice (per hour unless otherwise indicated	1)
Adult	
- Prime	158.00
- Non-prime	79.00
- Statutory Holiday**	193.00
Youth and Preschool	
- Prime	87.00
- Non-prime	44.00
- Statutory Holiday**	122.00
Family	
- Prime	94.00
- Non-prime	47.00
- Statutory Holiday**	129.00
Senior – rental	
- Prime	114.00
- Non-prime	57.00
- Statutory Holiday**	149.00
Shinny Hockey – Drop-In	
- Youth or Parent & Tot	2.00
- Adult	5.00
SD #83	JOINT USE AGREEMENT
ALF Hockey Academy	JOINT USE AGREEMENT
Public Skate	FREE
Summer Ice	\$9,975*** / week
Dry Floor (per hour unless otherwise indicated)	
Adult	62.00
Youth	28.00
Senior	31.00
Parent & Tot or Youth – Drop-In	2.00
Adult or Senior – Drop In	5.00
Non-Profit (per day)	624.00
Commercial (per day)	1,248.00
SD #83	JOINT USE AGREEMENT

^{*}All rental fees are to be increased by 2% at the beginning of each season. For clarity, this excludes drop-in rates and rentals under a joint use agreement.

^{**}Rental times subject to staffing availability.

^{***} The Summer Ice fee is based on continuous usage from/to the regular season. For rentals that are not continuous with the regular season, additional costs for installing and removing the ice will be added to the fee. If the arena is to be open for more than eight hours a day, or open for non-consecutive periods in a day, renter will be responsible for additional costs incurred. Summer Ice rentals are subject to availability and staffing resources. Two weeks advance notice must be provided.